Lol o8

o =

—
.

Copyright 1967

PARTS SHEET §S-540 C
. MODEL D-7600
CAPACITY 2 TON
MAY 1969
i ®

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Upon receiving Jack, open release valve and pump handle several times. This will eliminate any airbound

condition that may have occurred during shipment.
To raise Jack, close release valve and operate pump handle.
To lower, open release valve.

FAILURE TO OPERATE

Release may not be completely closed.

Airbound = See Instruction No. 1.

Foreign matter in valve line - Repeat Instruction No. 1.

Too much oil - Lower to filler screw level.

Interior parts may be wom allowing oil to by-pass. Contact nearest Franchised Service Depot.

FAILURE TO LIFT LOAD
Airbound pump - Operating Instructions No. 1.

By-pass at valve balls = Operating Instructions No. 1. Reseat valve balls using small brass rod and hammer.

Foreign matter on release seat ~ Operating Instructions No. 1.
Lack of oil = With lifting arm down, fill to filler plug level.
Overload set too low - Contact nearest Franchised Service Depot from list on back page.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Keep all moving parts well lubricated to prevent rust and excessive wear.

Repair Kit Number 5-551.

CAUTION -  This Jack is designed for lifting purposes only.
Always use garage stands to support vehicle before raaking under-vehicle repairs.

WARRANTY
Jacks, Pumps and Rams are fully guaranteed against defective material and workmanship for 90 days from date of
original sale to user when submitted or shipped with proof of purchase date, transportation prepaid, to the nearest fran-

chised service depot for inspection. This warranty does not cover units that have been altered or attachments added to them
which are not recommended by the manufacturer. The use of hydraulic brake or shock absorber fluid, alcohol, kerosene or

other deleterious fluids voids this warranty as does improper use through overloading or any other abusive practice or
accident. ;

AUTO SPECIALTIES MANUFACTURING COMPANY
St. Joseph, Michigan

Printed in U.S. A,



Uo
N

D-6018 JAM NUT, 5/16-18
(2REQD.) @

D-7663 L
PLUNGER BUSHING

D-2099-16 “0* RING(D
D-7673
RETAINING —
Q RING, 9/16 D0-2099-6 “O" RINGCD
D-7661 RELEASE o
VALVE WASHER &5
D-762 oA-7067
PUMP PISTON A-766, _ s
5A-7623 | RELEASE SCREW  Tomeos cpmer N
[=-PUMP PISTON ASSEMBLY 2
ASSEMBLY
-
@) ., D-207¢-) £
GEJ BACKUP WASHER 5%761;4 o-7667
t— PUM RELEASE VALVE ﬁ
D-2099-10
D o riNG ASSEMBLY 2
B)  0-2094-10 D-7661 RELEASE o
BACKUP WASHER VALVE WASHER &
@) 0-7628 .
PISTON WIPER ° n&ée‘rg/lec 9
D-7624
"B PISTON CYLINDER
o D-7674 -
rouriN, D-6106 PIPE PLUG, 1/8
1/4x1-1/4

D-7296 BALL, 1/4 DIA. . D-2637 JAM NUT, 1/2-20

7
(B~ 0-2836 RAM CUP RETAINER
D-6078 /0 A
SOCKET SET SCREW, : {‘ 0-2834-A RAM CUP
3/8-24 x 1/4 {6 D-6437 RAM

AUSCO POWER UNIT NUMBER A19-12702
DREADNAUT POWER UNIT NUMBER D19-12702
UNPAINTED POWER UNIT NUMBER 19-12702
OLD POWER UNIT NUMBER WAS SA-7601

AUSCO - DREADNAUT NAME PLATE D-7680-A

AUSCO DECAL D-2160
DREADNAUT DECAL D-2158
NAME PLATE SCREW D-2084

D-7677 HANDLE KNOB PIN 5/

D-7690 HANDLE KNOB |

D-7671 CAM PId

5/16-18 (2 REQD.)
D-7692 LOCKWASHER

(2 REQD.)

D-7692 LOCKWASHI
D-5070 EXPANSION (2 REQD.)

PLUG, 5/8 D-7655 HANDLE SOCI

D-6085 VALVE LINE PLUG

D-5086 PLUG WASHER

D-2078-A
PRESSURE SPRING

0-2070 BALL, 5/16 DIA.
D-2074 BALL, 7/32 DIA.

0-6058 PIVOT STUD
BUSHING (2 REQD.)

@

D-7246 RETAINING RIN
2 REQD.)

D-7630 PISTON LI
(2 REQD.)

SA-7605
RAM ASSEMBLY

CUP BACKUP WASHER

D-6499 JACK DOLLY STOP

D-7602 RAM CYLINDER HEAD

D-6027 LOCKWASHER, 3,8
(2 REQD.) N

D-2237 JAM NUT, 3,8-24(Q
(2 REQD. )

10-12100 CASTER ASSEMBLY *

* WITH CASTER BRACKET D-6095
ORDER BRACKET NUMBER 10-12056
AND CASTER ASS'Y. NUMBER 10-12100.



D-7669 EXTENSION CAM

D-7634 HANDLE SOCKET
LINK PIN {2 REQD.)

S

vOT STUD
(2 REQD.)

D-6438 |IFTING ARM
10-10345 CAPSCREW,
5/16-18 (2 REQD.)

(D D-7246 RETAINING RING, 5/8
> QD. )

7 D-7631 DRIVER LINK PIN
(2 REQD.)

2\
D-6410 FRAME TIE BOLT 2l

D-7627 PISTON WASHER

o
';\, D-2237 JAM NUT, 3/8-24
D-6027 LOCKWASHER, 3/8

N 5

e <
y \
Y \Y \
) D-6098 CAPSCREW, 3, 8-24 \\\1‘
(4REQD.) 8
D-7637
COVER SPRING

\
,,‘a@' D-7651
&) coveren
D s (2reqp)

D-4040 LOCKVSASHER, 3,4
12 REQD.)

™\ \

\
D=-7660-R SIDE PLATE

D-6027 LOCKWASHER, 3/8

0-6041 JAM NUT, 3 '4-16
(2 REQD.)

(2 REQD.) )
[
D-2237 JAM NUT, 3/8-24 )
(2 REQD.)

0-6049-A RETAINING RING, 3/4 Q\

D-7683 COVER PLATE

& 0-7695 RETAINING RING, 7/8
(2 REQD.)

D-7644 SADDLE

y D-7643 SADDLE FRAME

C L | 10287
CUYRETAINING RING,
=3 1-3/8 ,

Q
N\
D-7246 RETAINING RING, 5/8

D-6033 JAM NUT, (&) W
7/16-14 {2 REQD.) o
) ) 0-2237 sam NUT, 3/8-24
> S (2 REQD. )
\\o D-6027 LOCKWASHER, 3/8
(/ (2 REQD.)

@ }J 10-12056 CASTER BRACKET *

10-12100 CASTER ASSEMBLY *
KJ >

D-6040 LOCKWASHER, 3/4
(4 REQD. )
N D-6041 JAM NUT, 3/4-16
) {4 REQD.)

D-7254 RETAINING RING, 1/2
(zRe@D.) (@
D-7647 STABILIZER SHAFT

n

AN
N»  D-6049-A

D-7642 FRONT WHEEL

RETAINING RING, 3/4

D-7642 FRONT WHEEL

They stock our original parts, kits, and units. When ordering, indicate jack model number



